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LUMINAIRE PHOTOMETRIC TEST REPORT

NAME: ASD-CAN04-55D40B-MS-PRM

SPEC.:

MFR.: ASD Lighting Corp

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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UNIT:cd
C0/180, 78.9,79.3

UNIT:cd

C90/270, 78.5,79.6

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):158.2 DEG
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LLLUUUMMMIIINNNOOOUUUSSS   IIINNNTTTEEENNNSSSIIITTTYYY   DDDIIISSSTTTRRRIIIBBBUUUTTTIIIOOONNN   DDDIIIAAAGGGRRRAAAMMM C0 PLANE ISOLUX DIAGRAM (UNIT:lx)
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DATA OF LAMP PHOTOMETRIC DATA Eff: 131.15 lm/W
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NOMINAL POWER(W)

RATED VOLTAGE(V)

NOMINAL FLUX(lm)
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TEST VOLTAGE(V)
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  UP,DN(C180-360)

CIBSE SHR NOM
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ASD-CAN04-55D40B-MS-PRM
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ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM

ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM:ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM:ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM:ZONAL FLUX DIAGRAM:

 γ γ γ γ

  10  10  10  10   0- 10  0- 10  0- 10  0- 10

  20  20  20  20  10- 20 10- 20 10- 20 10- 20

  30  30  30  30  20- 30 20- 30 20- 30 20- 30

  40  40  40  40  30- 40 30- 40 30- 40 30- 40

  50  50  50  50  40- 50 40- 50 40- 50 40- 50

  60  60  60  60  50- 60 50- 60 50- 60 50- 60

  70  70  70  70  60- 70 60- 70 60- 70 60- 70

  80  80  80  80  70- 80 70- 80 70- 80 70- 80

  90  90  90  90  80- 90 80- 90 80- 90 80- 90

 100 100 100 100  90-100 90-100 90-100 90-100

 110 110 110 110 100-110100-110100-110100-110

 120 120 120 120 110-120110-120110-120110-120

 130 130 130 130 120-130120-130120-130120-130

 140 140 140 140 130-140130-140130-140130-140

 150 150 150 150 140-150140-150140-150140-150

 160 160 160 160 150-160150-160150-160150-160

 170 170 170 170 160-170160-170160-170160-170

 180 180 180 180 170-180170-180170-180170-180

C0C0C0C0 C45C45C45C45 C90C90C90C90 C135C135C135C135 C180C180C180C180 C225C225C225C225 C270C270C270C270 C315C315C315C315   zone  zone  zone  zone   total  total  total  total %lum,lamp%lum,lamp%lum,lamp%lum,lamp  γ  γ  γ  γ ΦΦΦΦ ΦΦΦΦ

DEGDEGDEGDEG LUMINOUS INTENSITY:cdLUMINOUS INTENSITY:cdLUMINOUS INTENSITY:cdLUMINOUS INTENSITY:cd UNIT:lmUNIT:lmUNIT:lmUNIT:lm

1113111311131113 1123112311231123 1103110311031103 1117111711171117 1136113611361136 1107110711071107 1112111211121112 1106110611061106 104.8104.8104.8104.8 104.8104.8104.8104.8 1.43,1.431.43,1.431.43,1.431.43,1.43

1118111811181118 1105110511051105 1081108110811081 1106110611061106 1086108610861086 1105110511051105 1081108110811081 1113111311131113 314.3314.3314.3314.3 419.1419.1419.1419.1 5.74,5.745.74,5.745.74,5.745.74,5.74

1301130113011301 1251125112511251 1274127412741274 1268126812681268 1325132513251325 1320132013201320 1328132813281328 1290129012901290 557.2557.2557.2557.2 976.3976.3976.3976.3 13.4,13.413.4,13.413.4,13.413.4,13.4

1637163716371637 1543154315431543 1610161016101610 1565156515651565 1657165716571657 1596159615961596 1644164416441644 1541154115411541 914.3914.3914.3914.3 1891189118911891 25.9,25.925.9,25.925.9,25.925.9,25.9

1666166616661666 1765176517651765 1676167616761676 1778177817781778 1653165316531653 1776177617761776 1661166116611661 1762176217621762 1297129712971297 3188318831883188 43.6,43.643.6,43.643.6,43.643.6,43.6

1391139113911391 1802180218021802 1422142214221422 1811181118111811 1406140614061406 1803180318031803 1412141214121412 1796179617961796 1492149214921492 4680468046804680 64.1,64.164.1,64.164.1,64.164.1,64.1

986.8986.8986.8986.8 1116111611161116 982.3982.3982.3982.3 1054105410541054 946.7946.7946.7946.7 973.7973.7973.7973.7 917.2917.2917.2917.2 1014101410141014 1320132013201320 6000600060006000 82.1,82.182.1,82.182.1,82.182.1,82.1

501.9501.9501.9501.9 486.6486.6486.6486.6 513.9513.9513.9513.9 478.7478.7478.7478.7 492.3492.3492.3492.3 450.0450.0450.0450.0 470.6470.6470.6470.6 471.5471.5471.5471.5 755.4755.4755.4755.4 6755675567556755 92.5,92.592.5,92.592.5,92.592.5,92.5
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67.9967.9967.9967.99 73.7773.7773.7773.77 66.2266.2266.2266.22 72.5672.5672.5672.56 72.4572.4572.4572.45 74.7374.7374.7374.73 72.0672.0672.0672.06 74.1974.1974.1974.19 72.6372.6372.6372.63 7105710571057105 97.3,97.397.3,97.397.3,97.397.3,97.3

71.2271.2271.2271.22 66.0666.0666.0666.06 70.5170.5170.5170.51 65.6565.6565.6565.65 69.3669.3669.3669.36 63.6663.6663.6663.66 70.4470.4470.4470.44 63.8063.8063.8063.80 77.9877.9877.9877.98 7183718371837183 98.3,98.398.3,98.398.3,98.398.3,98.3
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12.7412.7412.7412.74 8.9308.9308.9308.930 16.6116.6116.6116.61 8.8698.8698.8698.869 11.2111.2111.2111.21 7.3917.3917.3917.391 11.8611.8611.8611.86 7.2997.2997.2997.299 14.9414.9414.9414.94 7295729572957295 99.9,99.999.9,99.999.9,99.999.9,99.9

5.6565.6565.6565.656 7.3697.3697.3697.369 12.9812.9812.9812.98 7.2597.2597.2597.259 5.1785.1785.1785.178 5.4785.4785.4785.478 10.0910.0910.0910.09 5.6765.6765.6765.676 5.0775.0775.0775.077 7300730073007300 99.9,99.999.9,99.999.9,99.999.9,99.9

5.1365.1365.1365.136 5.0015.0015.0015.001 7.3617.3617.3617.361 4.9944.9944.9944.994 5.2315.2315.2315.231 5.1785.1785.1785.178 4.9684.9684.9684.968 4.7144.7144.7144.714 2.9972.9972.9972.997 7303730373037303 100,100100,100100,100100,100

5.3815.3815.3815.381 5.1375.1375.1375.137 5.2995.2995.2995.299 5.2205.2205.2205.220 5.5855.5855.5855.585 7.6977.6977.6977.697 5.2545.2545.2545.254 5.1975.1975.1975.197 1.4851.4851.4851.485 7305730573057305 100,100100,100100,100100,100

5.4845.4845.4845.484 5.5335.5335.5335.533 5.6775.6775.6775.677 5.5255.5255.5255.525 5.5345.5345.5345.534 5.4835.4835.4835.483 5.6785.6785.6785.678 5.6775.6775.6775.677 0.51460.51460.51460.5146 7305730573057305 100,100100,100100,100100,100

C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
γγγγ
γγγγ

Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284
Temperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEG Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%

Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Operators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:Leo
Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:
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CU AND LUMINAIRE BUDGETARY ESTIMATE DIAGRAM

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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WEC AND CCEC

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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UGR(Unified Glare Rating) Table

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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UTILIZATION FACTORS TABLE

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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ISOCANDELA DIAGRAM

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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Imax:1837(H-36.5,V47.5)

 (At:C=225.0,Gamma=57.0)

UNIT: cd

10% 183.7
20% 367.4
30% 551.1
40% 734.8
50% 918.5
60% 1102
70% 1286
80% 1470
90% 1653

MAX = 1742.4 
MIN = 1071.9 
AVG = 1362.1 
AVG/MAX = 0.78
MIN/MAX = 0.62
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AAI Figure

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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Note:The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
 illumination when the luminaire is at different distance.
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ISOLUX DIAGRAM

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.:

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm
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MOUNTING HEIGHT: 66'(20.0m)

 3% 0.0813lx 0.007551fc

  5% 0.1355lx 0.01258fc

 10% 0.2709lx 0.02517fc

 30% 0.8128lx 0.07551fc

 50% 1.355lx 0.1258fc
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Planar Illuminance Curve

Planar Illuminance Curve
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C Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEGC Range:  0 - 360DEG
C Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEGC Interval: 22.5DEG

  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG  Range:  0 - 180DEG
  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG  Interval:  1.0DEG
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Test Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGHTest Speed: HIGH Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284Test System:EVERFINE GO-R5000_V2 SYSTEM V2.0.284
Temperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEGTemperature:27.3DEG Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%Humidity:44.8%

Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Test Distance:26.000m [K=1.3311]Operators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:LeoOperators:Leo
Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03Test Date:2017-12-03 Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:Remarks:
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LUMINOUS DISTRIBUTION INTENSITY DATA

NAME: 

SPEC.:

MFR.: 

TYPE:

DIM.: 

SUR.:

WEIGHT:

SERIAL No.:

PROTECTION ANGLE:

Test:U:120.0V I:0.4699A P:55.70W PF:0.9877  Lamp Flux:7305.18x1 lm

  (DEG)γγγ

C(DEG)

 Table--1 UNIT: cd

0

0 1078

5 1089

10 1113

15 1133

20 1118

25 1186

30 1301

35 1431

40 1637

45 1701

50 1666

55 1565

60 1391

65 1253

70 987

75 766

80 502

85 232

90 87.1

95 62.2

100 68.0

105 72.0

110 71.2

115 66.0

120 52.3

125 44.9

130 40.5

135 26.7

140 12.7

145 5.94

150 5.66

155 5.26

160 5.14

165 5.09

170 5.38

175 5.45

180 5.48

23

1078

1093

1102

1140

1100

1175

1289

1408

1577

1671

1716

1677

1572

1337

1035

698

511

257

94.9

58.8

73.7

75.8

72.7

58.7

50.2

42.2

31.9

20.8

8.84

5.99

5.69

5.23

4.99

5.02

5.18

5.38

5.58

45

1078

1088

1123

1107

1105

1163

1251

1407

1543

1668

1765

1777

1802

1622

1116

701

487

271

93.7

55.9

73.8

78.5

66.1

61.3

57.2

39.9

21.5

8.61

8.93

8.84

7.37

5.69

5.00

5.06

5.14

5.18

5.53

68

1078

1082

1109

1106

1092

1166

1307

1386

1573

1673

1711

1648

1557

1346

1034

695

529

257

94.8

58.0

73.4

76.7

72.5

60.8

50.9

45.5

36.9

24.6

12.6

10.1

11.2

9.44

6.29

5.02

5.02

5.22

5.78

90

1078

1075

1103

1116

1081

1169

1274

1415

1610

1697

1676

1573

1422

1246

982

756

514

238

91.7

60.7

66.2

73.3

70.5

68.1

54.5

45.8

42.6

28.5

16.6

11.0

13.0

11.8

7.36

5.33

5.30

5.27

5.68

113

1078

1087

1101

1098

1091

1175

1292

1429

1586

1661

1709

1685

1582

1337

1007

680

515

251

92.9

58.4

75.6

76.4

73.2

60.4

51.0

44.6

34.9

23.6

11.8

10.1

11.3

9.54

6.45

5.49

5.38

5.54

5.73

135

1078

1083

1117

1113

1106

1206

1268

1443

1565

1687

1778

1792

1811

1562

1054

667

479

257

85.7

55.5

72.6

78.0

65.6

61.1

55.5

38.3

19.8

8.22

8.87

8.82

7.26

5.48

4.99

5.05

5.22

5.47

5.52

158

1078

1085

1117

1119

1107

1196

1337

1480

1651

1675

1709

1693

1551

1285

958

693

486

224

88.0

57.9

76.8

72.7

70.7

56.3

47.7

41.6

31.3

20.6

8.69

6.13

5.83

5.17

5.08

5.03

5.14

5.37

5.37

180

1078

1090

1136

1112

1086

1200

1325

1483

1657

1702

1653

1569

1406

1214

947

762

492

195

80.7

60.2

72.5

68.5

69.4

63.2

49.9

42.8

38.3

25.2

11.2

5.28

5.18

4.92

5.23

5.54

5.59

5.64

5.53

203

1078

1093

1121

1112

1084

1224

1364

1475

1626

1674

1719

1685

1567

1300

964

699

480

216

85.4

59.3

76.8

73.2

68.9

54.4

47.0

38.9

28.4

18.2

7.46

5.64

5.38

5.05

5.28

5.40

5.47

5.55

5.48

225

1078

1085

1107

1110

1105

1201

1320

1471

1596

1683

1776

1813

1803

1515

974

647

450

244

77.8

55.7

74.7

75.3

63.7

59.5

50.8

34.3

14.8

7.01

7.39

6.85

5.48

4.77

5.18

5.48

7.70

5.50

5.48

248

1078

1107

1112

1108

1107

1223

1337

1462

1635

1658

1686

1678

1541

1271

936

699

460

208

82.3

59.6

77.9

73.6

69.9

54.6

47.3

40.7

30.4

18.9

8.42

9.28

8.67

5.63

5.02

5.28

5.43

5.53

5.58

270

1078

1084

1112

1094

1081

1223

1328

1461

1644

1719

1661

1577

1412

1262

917

741

471

181

76.8

60.2

72.1

70.1

70.4

63.4

49.5

42.4

37.5

25.0

11.9

9.38

10.1

7.25

4.97

5.10

5.25

5.37

5.68

293

1078

1089

1113

1104

1106

1224

1332

1437

1601

1662

1686

1670

1546

1290

974

676

473

225

84.7

60.0

78.7

75.3

70.6

55.7

47.9

39.4

29.9

18.2

8.11

9.13

9.58

6.74

4.87

5.07

5.13

5.28

5.73

315

1078

1096

1106

1105

1113

1190

1290

1423

1541

1657

1762

1779

1796

1541

1014

657

471

247

82.5

56.3

74.2

76.7

63.8

59.5

52.3

35.2

15.7

6.79

7.30

6.97

5.68

4.71

4.71

5.12

5.20

5.37

5.68

338

1078

1083

1112

1112

1092

1201

1306

1414

1576

1661

1661

1657

1545

1309

997

699

490

238

89.2

59.9

76.6

74.7

70.3

56.9

48.0

40.1

30.9

20.2

7.75

5.40

5.02

4.61

4.76

5.00

5.13

5.20

5.52

CCC   RRRaaannngggeee:::      000   ---   333666000DDDEEEGGG
CCC   IIInnnttteeerrrvvvaaalll:::   222222...555DDDEEEGGG

RRRaaannngggeee:::      000   ---   111888000DDDEEEGGG
IIInnnttteeerrrvvvaaalll:::      111...000DDDEEEGGG

γγγ
γγγ

TTTeeesssttt   SSSpppeeeeeeddd:::   HHHIIIGGGHHH TTTeeesssttt   SSSyyysssttteeemmm:::EEEVVVEEERRRFFFIIINNNEEE   GGGOOO---RRR555000000000___VVV222   SSSYYYSSSTTTEEEMMM   VVV222...000...222888444
TTTeeemmmpppeeerrraaatttuuurrreee:::222777...333DDDEEEGGG HHHuuummmiiidddiiitttyyy:::444444...888%%%

TTTeeesssttt   DDDiiissstttaaannnccceee:::222666...000000000mmm   [[[KKK===111...333333111111]]]OOOpppeeerrraaatttooorrrsss:::LLLeeeooo
TTTeeesssttt   DDDaaattteee:::222000111777---111222---000333 RRReeemmmaaarrrkkksss:::


